

SHARON K. MULLIN CLERK OF COURT

REBECCA HOEFER CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK **UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT**

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA 111 7th Avenue SE Mailbox 15 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401 www.ianb.uscourts.gov

(319) 286-2200 FAX (319) 286-2280

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public Comment Period for 2023 Local Rules Revisions

Please be advised that the Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Iowa will be revising its Local Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure to take effect December 1, 2023. As part of this effort, the Court is placing the proposed Local Rules revisions out for a 30-day comment period. A redline version of the proposed revisions to the Local Rules can be found on the Court's website at https://www.ianb.uscourts.gov/local-rules.

Please send comments to <u>courtmail@ianb.uscourts.gov</u> or to U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 111 7th Avenue SE, 5th Floor, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401. Comments must be received on or before **November 6, 2023** to be considered. If you have any questions, please contact the Clerk's Office at 319-286-2200.

Sharon K. Mullin Clerk of Court

October 6, 2023